

RESOLUTION

Whereas, Education of our students on the importance of the environment and caring for our earth is of critical importance as they will be the leaders of tomorrow; and

Whereas, the Santa Barbara County Education Office has outstanding programs for teachers, providing them with support and recognition; and

Whereas, the Santa Barbara County Education Office has partnered with the District for more than ten years on programs that provide teachers with grants for environmental and science education projects, as well as projects that help schools reach environmental goals; and

Whereas, the Santa Barbara County Education Office encourages excellence in education by providing grants to teachers to implement innovative and inspirational projects; and

Whereas, the Santa Barbara County Education Office has helped a range of partners, including utilities and other agencies join programs that support the Care for Our Earth initiative; and

Whereas, the District greatly appreciates the partnership with the Santa Barbara County Education Office and the opportunity to support the work of outstanding teachers throughout Santa Barbara County.

Now, Therefore, it is hereby resolved that this Air Pollution Control District Board of Directors expresses its appreciation to the Santa Barbara County Education Office for outstanding partnership in support of teachers and of environmental education and service.

Passed and Adopted by vote of the District Board of Directors present on March 20, 2014.

Attest:	
Clerk of the APCD Board	Chair Resolution No. 14-05